South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 26, 2024, 11:58:44 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H 3638 General Bill, By Harrell, Stavrinakis, Limehouse and Gilliard
Summary: Aviation Commission

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 55-1-80 SO AS TO
AUTHORIZE THE APPOINTMENT OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS TO COUNTY AVIATION COMMISSIONS AND TO
PROVIDE THAT IN COUNTIES WITH TWO MUNICIPALITIES WITH A POPULATION IN EXCESS OF FIFTY THOUSAND,
THE MAYORS OF THESE MUNICIPALITIES SHALL SERVE, EX OFFICIO, AS MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSION.

02/27/13
03/05/13
03/06/13
03/06/13
03/06/13
03/07/13
03/07/13
03/07/13
04/10/13
04/10/13
04/16/13
04/17/13
04/17/13
04/18/13
04/25/13
04/25/13
05/02/13

05/02/13
06/05/13

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 82)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard

Amended (House Journal-page 56)

Read second time (House Journal-page 56)

Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 57)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 22)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 13)

Polled out of committee Transportation (Senate Journal-page 26)

Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 26)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 34)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 14)
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 54)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 55)

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Ford, Grooms, and
Campsen (Senate Journal-page 26)

Conference committee appointed Limehouse, Stavrinakis, Sottile (House Journal-page 36)
Conference committee appointed Grooms, Campsen, Pinckney (Senate Journal-page 64)

Page 1 of 1



