## South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 11:58:44 am

## Session 120 - (2013-2014)

## H 3638 General Bill, By Harrell, Stavrinakis, Limehouse and Gilliard

**Summary:** Aviation Commission

06/05/13

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 55-1-80 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE APPOINTMENT OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS TO COUNTY AVIATION COMMISSIONS AND TO PROVIDE THAT IN COUNTIES WITH TWO MUNICIPALITIES WITH A POPULATION IN EXCESS OF FIFTY THOUSAND, THE MAYORS OF THESE MUNICIPALITIES SHALL SERVE, EX OFFICIO, AS MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSION.

02/27/13	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 82)
03/05/13	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard
03/06/13	House	Amended (House Journal-page 56)
03/06/13	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 56)
03/06/13	House	Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 57)
03/07/13	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 22)
03/07/13	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/07/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 13)
04/10/13	Senate	Polled out of committee Transportation (Senate Journal-page 26)
04/10/13	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 26)
04/16/13	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 34)
04/17/13	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)
04/17/13	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)
04/18/13	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/25/13	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 54)
04/25/13	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 55)
05/02/13	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Ford, Grooms, and
		Campsen (Senate Journal-page 26)
05/02/13	House	Conference committee appointed Limehouse, Stavrinakis, Sottile (House Journal-page 36)

Conference committee appointed Grooms, Campsen, Pinckney (Senate Journal-page 64)